
STATE OF ILLINOIS 
 

 
 

ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 

 

527 East Capitol Avenue, Springfield, Illinois 62701 [TDD (“v/TTY”) [217] 782-7434] 

November 12, 2009 
 
 
 
 
Illinois Commerce Commission    : 
  On Its Own Motion     : 
       : 08-0312 
Review of the Original Cost Audit of   : 
Commonwealth Edison Company   : SERVED ELECTRONICALLY 
 
 
 
TO ALL PARTIES OF INTEREST: 
 
 Attached is a copy of the Proposed Order in the above matter.  It is being sent to you 
pursuant to Section 200.820 of the Commission's Rules of Practice (83 Ill. Adm. Code 200.820). 
 
 Under Section 200.830 of the Rules, exceptions to the Proposed Order and replies 
thereto may be filed by the parties within the time periods established by the rule or such other 
times as fixed by the Administrative Law Judge.  The dates for filing exceptions and replies are 
fixed at November 25, 2009, and December 2, 2009, respectively. 
 
 The parties are reminded that pursuant to 83 Ill. Adm. Code 200.830 (b), substitute 
language is required to be included with exceptions when exception is taken as to a statement 
or finding of fact in the proposed order.  Briefs on exceptions not including such language shall 
be stricken. 
 
        Sincerely, 
 
 
 
        Elizabeth A. Rolando 
        Chief Clerk 
 
EAR:lkb 
Administrative Law Judges Hilliard & Haynes 
 
cc: Mr. Struck – Accounting 
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Darryl Bradford  

Senior Vice President & General Counsel  

Commonwealth Edison Company 

440 S. LaSalle, 33rd Fl.  

Chicago, IL 60605  * 

mailto:darryl.bradford@comed.com 

 

Janice Dale, Kristin Munsch  

  & Erica Randall 

Office of the Illinois Attorney General 

100 W. Randolph St., 11
th
 Fl 

Chicago, IL 60601  * 

mailto:jdale@atg.state.il.us 

mailto:kmunsch@atg.state.il.us, 

mailto:erandall@atg.state.il.us 

 

David J. Effron 

12 Pond Path 

North Hampton, NH 03862  * 

mailto:djeffron@aol.com 

 

Scott J. Rubin 

333 Oak Lane 

Bloomsburg, PA 17815  * 

mailto:scott.j.rubin@gmail.com 

 

Richard Bernet & Anastasia M. O’ Brien 

Exelon Business Services  

10 S. Dearborn St., 49th Fl.  

Chicago, IL 60603  * 

mailto:richard.bernet@exeloncorp.com 

mailto:anastasia.obrien@exeloncorp.com 

 

Christine Baranowski 

Senior Legal Analyst 

Exelon Business Services 

Three Lincoln Centre, 2
nd

 Fl. 

Oakbrook Terrace, IL 60181  * 

mailto:Christine.baranowski@exeloncorp.com 

 

Christopher J. Townsend, Christopher N. Skey, 

  Amanda C. Jones & Elizabeth H. Bartels 

Attys. for Coalition of Energy Suppliers  

DLA Piper LLP (US) 

203 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 1900  

Chicago, IL 60601  * 

mailto:christopher.townsend@dlapiper.com 

mailto:christopher.skey@dlapiper.com 

mailto:amanda.jones@dlapiper.com 

mailto:liz.bartels@dlapiper.com 

 

 

 

 

Carla S. Meiners, Vu Nguyen 

  & Jay Dillavou 

MidAmerican Energy Company  

PO Box 657  

666 Grand Ave.  

Des Moines, IA 50303-0657  * 

mailto:csmeiners@midamerican.com 

mailto:vnguyen@midamerican.com 

mailto:jhdillavou@midamerican.com 

 

John Gomoll 

Direct Energy Services, LLC  

1111 W. 22nd St., 8th Fl.  

Oak Brook, IL 60523  * 

mailto:john.gomoll@directenergy.com 

 

Michael Haugh 

Integrys Energy Services, Inc.  

300 W. Wilson Bridge Rd., Ste. 350  

Worthington, OH 43085  * 

mailto:mphaugh@integrysenergy.com 

 

Teresa L. Ringenbach 

Integrys Energy Services, Inc.  

2000 Auburn Dr.  

Beachwood, OH 44122  * 

mailto:tlringenbach@integrysenergy.com 

 

Melissa Lauderdale 

Integrys Energy Services, Inc.  

4700 W. Guadalupe St., Ste. A331  

Austin, TX 78751  * 

mailto:mllauderdale@integrysenergy.com 

 

David I. Fein & Cynthia A. Fonner 

Constellation Energy Resources, LLC  

550 W. Washington St., Ste. 300  

Chicago, IL 60661  * 

mailto:david.fein@constellation.com 

mailto:cynthia.fonner@constellation.com 

 

Paul Super, Sharon Noewer 

  & Louis D’Allessandris 

FirstEnergy Solutions Corp.  

395 Ghent Rd.  

Akron, OH 44333  * 

mailto:pbsuper@firstenergysolutions.com 

mailto:slnoewer@firstenergysolutions.com 

mailto:ldalessandris@firstenergycorp.com 
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Wayne Bollinger 

Integrys Energy Services, Inc.  

130 E. Randolph, Ste. 2300  

Chicago, IL 60601  * 

mailto:wtbollinger@integrysenergy.com 

 

Kevin Wright 

1601 Clearview Dr.  

Springfield, IL 62704  * 

mailto: wright2192@sbcglobal.net 

 

David M. Stahl & Judy Lipinski 

Eimer Stahl Klevorn & Solberg  

224 S. Michigan Ave., Ste. 1100  

Chicago, IL 60604  * 

mailto:dstahl@eimerstahl.com 

mailto:jlipinksi@eimerstahl.com 

 

Carmen L. Fosco & John C. Feeley 

Office of General Counsel 

Illinois Commerce Commission 

160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 

Chicago, IL  60601  * 

mailto:cfosco@icc.illinois.gov 

mailto:jfeeley@icc.illinois.gov 

 

Leslie D. Haynes & Terrence Hilliard 

Administrative Law Judges  

Illinois Commerce Commission  

160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  

Chicago, IL 60601  * 

mailto:lhaynes@icc.illinois.gov 

mailto:thilliard@icc.illinois.gov 

 
 


